EXMOUTH MOTOR CLUB

SCRAMBL

at DENISDENE FARM, EXMOUTH

on SUNDAY, 4th OCTOBER, 1959

2.30 p.m.
SOLO EVENTS ONLY |

—e

OTORCYCLE NEWS

"EVERY WEDNESDAY




E. Beach

T. C. Whitton

S. Mitchell, W. Surridge

G. Picketts, Miss N. Picketts

A.C.U. Steward
Clerk of the Course
Club Stewards

Secretaries of the Meeting
Starter

Pit Stewards

Lap Scorers

Announcer
Fublic Address System
Time Keeper

Treasurer

Exmouth St. John Ambulance

G. Taylor

H. Knoakes, J. Woolgar
Mrs. Pickets, R. Fraser

A. Conybeare

A. Conybeare, Taunton

.... H. Holman
Mrs. A. Todd

NOTICE—WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

MOTOR R ACING IS DANGEROUS, and Spectators
attending this Scramble do so ENTIRELY AT THEIR
OWN RISK. It is a condition of admission that all persons
having any connection with the promotion and/or organis-
ation and/or the conduct of the Meeting, including the own-
ers of the land, and the riders of the machines, are absolved
from all liability arising out of any accident or accidents
causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket

holders.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock

Please obey the Stewards before Crossing the Course
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NAME

. Sweet
Paull
Lane

. Kessell
. Bird

. Clark

. Clift

. Brown

. Hamlyn
. Addems
. Osbourne
. Orchard
. Clark

. Bond

Hawkings
Polley
Kessell

. Butcher

. Perkins

. Weeks

Philp

. Barzilay
. Wooldridge

Williams

. Powell
. Johnson
. Bullen

. Keir

D. Pickworth

MR REPRZ -~

Coombes

. Pickworth

Burnett
Street

. Wood
. Dunn
. Mitchell

Bray
Elston

. Jury

Rutter

. Weeks

LIST OF ENTRIES

197
247
350
344
350
250
500
250
249
249
250
498
348
350
247
350
197
197
499
250
250
500
250
350
200
350
500
500
250
250
250
249
250
499
250
500
350
197
249
350
250

MACHINE

James

Greeves, 252 Greeves

B.S.A.

K. Special

B.S.A.

Dot

B.S.A., 250 F.B.
Greeves

Greeves

Triumph

Velocette

B.S.A.

B.S.A.

B.S.A.

Puch

B.S.A., 250 Triumph
James ‘
James, 500 B.S.A.
B.S.A.

Velocette, 500 B.S.A.
ALLS:

B.S.A.

Greeves, 500 B.S.A.,
B.S.A.

Greeves

B.S.A.

Velocette

Triumph

Dot

Greeves

Dot

Greeves

Jawa

B.S.A.

Gray Special
Norton

B.S.A.

F.B.

F.B.

B.S.A.

Greeves e

HoMmE TownN

Swindon
Truro
Sidford

St. Austell
Bishopsteignton
Weymouth
Truro

Chard
Christow
Christow
Truro
Holsworthy
Okehampton
Axminster
St. Austell
Portland

St. Austell
Portland
Luton

Chard

St. Austell
Weymouth
Launceston
Kingsbridge
Weymouth
Paignton
Newquay
Bournemouth
Southampton
Dorchester
Aldershot
Kingskerswell
Weymouth
Okehampton
Bridport
Kingskerswell
Budleigh Salterton
Exmouth
Okehampton
Axminster
Weymouth

RATING
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No. NAME

64. M. Stagg
66. R. Thorn
68. M. Lewis
71. T. Sharp
72. F. Underwood
74, J. Clayton
77. S. Bott
79. R. Sandford
80. A. Harris
83. R. Prior
87. T. Hobbs
88. J. Lean
90. C. Anning.
91. A. Wakeham
92. T. Barker
93. D. Hill
99. B. Gay
110. L. Smale
111. T. Littlejohn
122. B. Singleton
123. R. Hancock
134,  A. Harvey
145, B. Goss
171. E. Trott
[72. B. Trott
173. T. Roberts
184, J. Cox
197. J. McGahey
222. B. Huddy
223. C. Brown
224. N. Brown
25 6D @6
Event 1
2 M. Sweet
4 R. Lane
5 A. Kessell
7 N. Bird
9 W. Clark
11 D. Brown
14 G. Hamlyn
15 B. Addems
16 R. Osbourne
21 J. Hawkings
23 D. Polley
24 B. Kessell
27 M. Perkins
29 S. Philp
31 A. Barzilay

35 J. Williams
36 T. Powell
37 D. Johnson
38 E. Bullen

25

fst .. 1... 80/-
5th . 222, 30/-
oth i 10/-

&PUWTmMS ......

MACHINE

197 F.B.

250 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

500 Triumph, 250 Greeves
500 B.S.A., 250 Greeves
499 B.S.A., 249 F.B.
500 B.S.A.

500 Ariel

500 Matchless

225 Greeves

500 Pankhurst Special
249 Greeves

2501 A.J.S.

250 AJ.S.

250 Velocette

500 B.S.A.

247 Greeves

348 B.S.A.

248 Vcelocette

500 B.S.A., 350 B.S.A.
197 James

499 B.S.A.

197 Greeves

350 B.S.A.

500 B.S.A.

350 B S.A.

500 Velocette

197 Ambassador

500 Triumph, 350 B.S.A.
350 AJ.S.

251 Greeves, 250 Greeves

EXPERTS BARRED

39 M. Keir

43 D. Pickworth
44 J. Coombes
45 1. Pickworth
46 J. Burnett
48 J. Street

49 N. Wood

51 R. Dunn

55 A. Mitchell
56 E. Bray

58 R. Elston

60 B. Jury

61 J. Rutter

62 T. Weeks
64 M. Stagg

66 R. Thorn

68 M. Lewis

77 S. Bott

79 R. Sandford

HoMme TownN RATING
Blandford Forum
Bradninch
Chard
Parkstone
Bau.king
Guildford
Barnstaple
Newton Abbot
Parkstone
Christchurch
Plymouth
Truro
Backwell
Backwell
Stroud
Thorverton
Truro
Torrington
Exeter

Chard
Sturminster Newton
Cobham
Yetminster
Taunton
Taunton
Taunton
Taunton
Topsham
Weymouth
Blandford
Blandford
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. Prior
Hobbs
Lean
Anning

. Wakeham
Hill
Gay
Smale
Littlejohn
. Hancock
Trott
Roberts
Cox
McGahey
222 Huddy
223 . Brown
224 N. Brown

173
184
197

e
OE==HEESr B> 0-HR

... 50/ 4th pSR.... 20/-
6th AY...... 20/~ 7th AED. 154 8th . O 10/-
10th flop...... 5~ it T s 120 B s
51 14th DS 5 15th O\ 5)-

Event 2
2 M. Sweet 36
3 D. Paull 37
4 R. Lane 38
5 A. Kessell 39
7 N. Bird 43
9 W. Clark 44
10 A. Clift 45
11 D. Brown 46
14  G. Hamlyn 48
15 B. Addems 49
16 R. Osbourne 51
17 D. Orchard 55
18 E. Clark 56
19 R. Bond 58
21 J. Hawkings 60
23 D. Polley 61
24 B. Kessell 62
26 J. Butcher 64
27 M. Perkins 66
28 S. Weeks 68
29 S. Philp 71
31 A. Barzilay 72
34 R. Wooldridge 74
35 J. Williams 77
1st ..y 100/~ 2nd .. ... 80/

Event 3

2 M. Sweet

3 D. Paull

9 W. Clark

10 A. Clift

11 D. Brown
14 G. Hamlyn
15 B. Addems
16 R. Osbourne
21 J. Hawkings
23 D. Polley
24  B. Kessell
26 J. Butcher
28 S. Weeks
29 S. Philp
1st

Sth T e 5/-

UNLIMITED OPEN

. Powell

. Johnson

. Bullen

. Keir

. Pickworth

Coombes

. Pickworth

Burnett

Street

. Wood

. Dunn

. Mitchell

Bray

. Elston
Jury
Rutter
Weeks

. Stagg

. Thorn

. Lewis
Sharp

Underwood

Clayton

. Bott

MemMHZREASREEPRZECFDEmODH

UP TO 250 c.c.

34
37
43
44
45
46
48
51
58
60
62
64
66
7

..’.‘11,__... 60/- 2nd S2..... 40/ 3rd

R. Wooldridge
D. Johnson
D. Pickworth
J. Coombes
L. Pickworth
J. Burnett

J. Street

R. Dunn

R. Elston

R. Jury

T. Weeks
M. Stagg

R. Thorn

T. Sharp

ohP 2. 5 10th A>T 5/ 11th NS

79
30
33
87
38
90
1
92
93
99
110
111
122
123
134
146
171
172
173
184
197
222
223

224

72
74
83
&8
90
91
92
99
111
123
146
197

® Laps

R. Sandford
A. Harris
R. Prior

T. Hobbs
J. Lean

C. Anning
A. Wakeham
. Barker
Hill

Gay

. Smale

. Littlejohn
. Singleton
. Hancock
. Harvey
Goss

. Trott
Trott

. Roberts
Cox
McGahey
. Huddy
. Brown

. Brown!

ZOD oSN EpREACWOS

60/~ 4th .. J2.. 40/-
10/~ 8th 2XD..... 10/-

5/- 12th MAN.... 5/-

© Laps

F. Underwood
J. Clayton

. Prior
Lean

. Anning

. Wakeham
Barker

. Gay

. Littlejohn
Hancock
. Goss
McGahey

wHPOSR

“=®

224 N. Brown

oL 20 ath To 10/-

oth 7 s Qo s s b s



Event 4

DENNISDENE SCRATCH RACE

2 M. Sweet
3 D. Paull

4 R. Lane

5 A. Kessell
7 N. Bird

9 W, Clark
10 A. Clift

[1 D. Brown
14 G. Hamlyn
15 =Br-Addems

16 R. Osbourne
17 D. Orchard
18 E. Clark

[9 R. Bond

21 J. Hawkings
23 D. Polley

24 B. Kessell
26 J. Butcher
27 M. Perkins
28 S. Weeks

29 S. Philp

31 A. Barzilay
34 R. Wooldridge
35 J. Williams

fst 7Lr 100/~ 2nd 32

36
37
38
39
43
44
45
46
48
49

{D Laps

T. Powell 80 A. Harris )8 Lhigrred].
D. Johnson 83 R. Prior ’) (.7/0
E. Bullen 87 T. Hobbs £3 Hec
M. Keir 88 J. Lean WU Slitdes:
D. Pickworth 90 C. Anning 2
J. Coombes 91 A. Wakeham
L. Pickworth 92 T. Barker
J. Burnett 93 D. Hill
J. Street 99 B. Gay
N. Wood (10 L. Smale 5
R. Dunn 111 T. Littlejohn )\(9/«’5
A. Mitchell 122 B. Singleton -
E. Bray 123 R, Hancock
R. Jury 134 A. Harvey
J. Rutter 146 B. Goss
T. Weeks 171 E. Trott
M. Stagg 172 B. Trott
R. Thorn 173 T. Roberts
M. Lewis 184 J. Cox
T. Sharp 197 J. McGahey
F. Underwood 222  B. Huddy
J. Clayton 223 C. Brown
S. Bott 224 N. Brown
R. Sandford

80/~ 3rd A2 60/~ ath BRI 40/

sth Dl 20 6th X2 10/ 71h o3 CORNRTIVARE S K ST
oh Mgk s 1ot Qs s - 20 DTS

Extra Prize Meney will be added to this from the Farmer for the first 4

places — 50/- 40/- 20/- 10/-
Event 5 251c.c. to 350c.c, o Laps
3 D, Paull 23 D. Polley 122 B. Singleton
4 R, Lane 35 J. Williams 171 E. Trott
5 A. Kessell 37 D. Johnson 173 T. Roberts
7 N. Bird 56 E. Bray 222 B. Huddy
18 E. Clark 61 J. Rutter 223 C. Brown
19 R. Bond 110 L. Smale 224 N. Brown
(st . 4D 100~ 2nd YT 80 3rd VAL 60 4n 0O 40/
- & 0 E -
s B 201 6th 412 10 70 bl [0/~ 8th2 D 2~ 5/-
oth .O.... 5-
Event 6
EXPERTS AND INVITATION RACE % Laps
« 3 D. Paull . 28 S. Weeks 92 T. Barker
N0 AL Clift 34 R. Wooldridge 122 B. Singleton
17 D. Orchard 71 T. Sharp 134 A. Harvey
18 E. Clark 72 F. Underwood 146 B. Goss
19 R. Bond 74 1. Clayton 171 E. Trott
26 J. Butcher 80 A. Harris

tst dlg.,.. 100/ 2nd .. R . 80/~ 3rd .HL.. 60/ ath ] 40
sth . 4 5. 30 6t W6 200 7h Ao sn . 27 5
Ay oth 1", 51 10th ennnn. 5/

The Club would like to thank all spectators,
for their support during 1959 also all mar-
shalls, St. Johns Ambulance and the Exmouth
Police for their untiring help to make all the
meeting a great success. Also to Mr. E. Den-
ner for the use of the land and his co-operation
throughout the season. And last but not least
to the riders, whose praises cannot be ex-
pressed enough.

So roll on next season. ‘
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The Club are holding a
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TROPHY RUN

on

SUNDAY, IIth OCTOBER

starting

EXMOUTH GARAGE
2.30 p.m.

SCOOTERS ARE VERY WELCOME

Exmouth Printing Works, 34, Market Street, I-xmouth
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It’s out on WEDNESDAYS'

Please complete this f‘;‘rm and hand to your newsagent.

KINDLY DELIVER/RESERVE MOTORCYCLE NEWS every week

.........................................................................................

If you do not wish to cut your programme, please write out your order.



